



(1)

ca6634.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6634 OF 2024
IN FAST/14547/2024
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER M.I.D. JALNA AND ORS
VERSUS
RAMKISAN LAXMAN MADAN DIED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS**

**12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6636 OF 2024
IN FAST/14555/2024
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER M.I.D. JALNA AND ORS
VERSUS
RUPSINGH PHULSINGH GUSINGE AND ANR**

**19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6654 OF 2024
IN FAST/14552/2024
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER M.I.D. JALNA AND ORS
VERSUS
MAGANSINGH DHONDIRAM GUSINGE**

**20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6657 OF 2024
IN FAST/14549/2024
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER M.I.D. JALNA AND ORS
VERSUS
NIHALSING DEVCHAND GUSINGE**

Mr.S.W. Munde, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr.V.M. Humbe, Advocate for sole respondent in CA/6654/2024.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 11.07.2024**

PC :-

01. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04.10.2024.
02. Learned Advocate Mr. V.M. Humbe waives service of notice for sole respondent in CA/6654/2024.
03. Call for record and proceedings.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]