



(1)

73ca6657.24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

73 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6657 OF 2024
IN FAST/14549/2024

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6658 OF 2024
IN FAST/14549/2024

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER M.I.D. JALNA AND ORS
....Applicants

VERSUS

NIHALSING DEVCHAND GUSINGE
.....Respondent

Mr. Shubham Jaybhar, Advocate h/f Mr. D. R. Jaybhar, Advocate
for the applicants

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2024

P C.

1. The learned advocate for the respondent seeks to
file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over to 31-01-2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/73ca6657.24