



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

49 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2416 OF 2026
IN FAST/14549/2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6657 OF 2024
IN FAST/14549/2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6658 OF 2024
IN FAST/14549/2024

NIHALSING DEVCHAND GUSINGE

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION JALNA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Jayabhar Shubham Dattatrya

Advocate for Respondent nos. 2 & 3 : Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 06.03.2026

PER COURT :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.04.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-