



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2416 OF 2026
IN FAST/14549/2024

NIHALSING DEVCHAND GUSINGE

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION
JALNA

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6658 OF 2024 IN
FAST/14549/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6657 OF
2024 IN FAST/14549/2024

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Jayabhar Shubham Dattatrya.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Ms. P. V. Diggikar.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Suresh W. Munde.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Munde appearing for respondent No.1 and learned AGP appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3/State Authorities. Mr. Munde informs this Court that some time is required to deposit the amount.

2. Time of ten (10) weeks is granted to deposit the amount.

3. Stand over to 24.07.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-